## HARYANA GOVERNMENT HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

ORDER

No. 4/140-2019 C-I (3)

Dated, Panchkula the 26.11.2019

In partial modification of this Office order No. 4/140-2019 C-I (3) dated 14.9.2019, at Sr.No.9 Government College for Women Ateli may be read as Dronacharya Government College Gurugram.

## A. SREENIVAS

Dated 21-11-2019

Special Secretary to Govt. Haryana Higher Education Department Dated, Panchkula, the **28**.11.2019

Endst No. Even

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1 The Principal, Government College for Women Ateli, Government College

for Girls Manesar and Dronacharya Government College Gurugram.

- 2 Superintendent College-V (Local)
- 3 In-charge Web Portal.

Superintendent College-I for Special Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Higher Education Department